PUBLIC NOTICE

New Jersey Property-Liability Insurance Guaranty Association

222 Mt. Airy Road

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

STAY OF ACTIONS AGAINST INSUREDS OF MIIX INSURANCE COMPANY

Take notice that the New Jersey Property-Liability Insurance Guaranty Association, in

compliance with N.J.S.A. 17:30A-18, hereby provides notice that, pursuant to that section, all

proceedings in which MIIX Insurance Company is obligated to defend a party in any court in the

State of New Jersey are stayed for 120 days from April 9, 2008, on which date an order directing

the Commissioner of the Department of Banking and Insurance to liquidate MIIX was entered by

the Honorable Maria Marinari Sypek in the Superior Court of New Jersey, Chancery Division,

Mercer County.

<u>Take further notice</u> that such stay is subject to a full or partial waiver by the New Jersey

Property-Liability Insurance Guaranty Association.

LORI A. CONNORS, ESQ., Chief Operating Officer,

New Jersey Property-Liability

Insurance Guaranty Association